2024 BASIN BUS TOUR INFORMATION

Welcome to the Basin Electric Tour Registration! We are thrilled to offer Crow Wing Power members the chance to participate in a remarkable 3-day, 2-night trip to Bismark, ND. Please fill out the following details to secure your spot on this exclusive journey. Limited to 45 participants, this tour promises insights into Basin Electric's generation facility, spanning from the largest lignite mine to a wind farm transforming acres into a powerhouse for thousands of homes. Don't miss out on this electrifying experience—reserve your place now!

Cost: \$175 includes two-night lodging in Bismark, four meals, and transportation. Deadline to Register: August 30, 2024

WHAT TO BRING

- Please wear comfortable shoes suitable for walking, such as tennis shoes; open toe shoes are not permitted during the tour days.
- Don't forget to bring your photo ID, as it is required for all tours.
- Pack casual clothes for the entire trip.
- Remember to bring a jacket or sweatshirt for varying weather conditions.
- Don't forget to bring reading material for your leisure time.
- Make sure to bring money for two breakfasts and one evening dinner. Additionally, you'll need funds for evening entertainment on one night.
- Label your luggage with your name tag for easy identification.
- * Feel free to bring your swimwear if you'd like to enjoy the pool or whirlpool that may be available at the hotel.

SAFETY/WHAT TO EXPECT

Tours will provide necessary personal protective equipment. To fully participate in tours, guests should be able to:

- Stand for up to 45 minutes
- Navigate stairs and steel grating without canes, walkers, crutches, walking boots or any other aide that may be a tripping hazard.
- Withstand temperatures in excess of 100° for up to 10 minutes.
- Ride in bumpy, off-road conditions for up to 90 minutes for coal mine tours.



BASIN BUS TOUR REGISTRATION

Please fill out the attached Basin Bus Tour Registration Form and Basin Energy Tour Agreement form and mail with payment to:

Crow Wing Power Attn: Basin Tour PO Box 507 Brainerd, MN 56401

EVENT DATES: WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 2 - FRIDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2024

Name:	
Crow Wing Power Account Number:	
Address:	
City:	ZIP:
Phone:	
Additional Attendee Name:	

Crow Wing Power retains the right to cancel the Basin Bus Tour, with a decision communicated 30 days before departure.



BASIN ENERGY TOUR AGREEMENT

Please sign and return this agreement with your registration form and payment.

Photo Consent:

Print name(s) of Crow Wing Power Member(s)

I hereby authorize photographs to be taken of myself in connection with public relations programs pertaining to print and electronic communication, news, promotional materials, and digital means at cwpower.com and social media.

or publish said pionthe pictures. I und	Wing Power, or its de ctures. I waive my rig derstand I am under n e that I shall receive r □ I Agree	ht that I may have o obligation to giveno compensation	to inspect or ap ve this consent, a	prove and do so
The following c	onditions must be	upheld for safe	ty and liability	/ purposes:
1. Crow Wing Power	members must sign this	agreement before a	ttending the tour.	
2. Crow Wing Power members must follow the directions given by facility personnel and observe				
facility rules and regulations. Personal safety equipment must be worn, including hard hat, safety				
glasses, closed-toe shoes, and other appropriate items as instructed.				
3. To the extent not prohibited by law or public policy, and in consideration of signing up for the				
tour, attendees agree to assume all risks of personal injury, loss or damage to their property and				
for themselves, their heirs or others claiming through them, waive any right to make claims for				
any such injury, loss or damage to their property and for themselves, their heirs or others claiming				
through them, waive any right to make claims for any such injury, loss or damage in any manner				
against Crow Wing Power, its affiliated companies, directors, officers, employees, agents or				
representatives.				
4. I understand that	the tour consists of bus	travel, walking, sittin	g and standing, an	d I understand
it is my responsibilit	ry to consult my physicia	n for any medical co	ncerns I may have.	
Agreed:				
Signature of Crow Wing	Power Member		Date	
Signature of Crow Wing	Power Member		1	

A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative

The power of human connections®